BILIOT Y. HOCHMAN 3300 P.G.A. Boulevard, Buite \$70 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FLORIDA 33610

> Telephone 407 624-4700 Facsimile 407 624-2425

> > September 18, 1996

10100001515.1850 03/19796-01074-018 ****122.50 ****122.50

- 1110:

Department of Corporations Secretary of State 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Wriggle Enterprises, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Artigles of Incorporation of Wriggle Enterprises, Inc. together with a oneck in the amount of \$122.50 to cover the following:

a. Filing Fee b. Registered Agent Fee c. Certified Copy Total

\$ 35.00	
35.00	
52,50	
\$122.50	

Please file said articles using the date of receipt another date of commencement of the corporation.

Please return the certified copy to the undersigned at the address listed above.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours

Elliot F. Hochman

EFH/cl Enclosures

\bochman\wriggle\sed-stat.art

155 SFP 2 0 1996

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

96 SEP 19 AN 10: 55 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

OF

WRIGGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following articles of incorporations

ARTICLE ONE

NAME

The name of the corporation is WRIGGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE TWO

DURATION .

The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE THREE

PURPOSE

The corporation may transact any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation has authority to issue is 1,000, all of which shall be common shares with par value of \$1.00.

ARTICLE FIVE

PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS GRANTED

Each shareholder of any class of stock of this corporation shall be entitled to full preemptive rights to purchase any unissued or treasury shares of the corporation and any securities of the corporation convertible into or carrying a right to subscribe to or acquire any unissued or treasury shares.

ARTICLE SIX

REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 3957 Florida Boulevard, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida 33410, and the name of the initial registered agent at that address is Curtis L. Wriggle. The corporation's principal office mailing address is 3957 Florida Boulevard, Palm Beach Gardens, Florida.

ARTICLE SEVEN

DIRECTORS

7.01 The initial board of directors of the corporation shall consist of two members.

7.02 The name and address of the first board of directors are:

Name		\hat{h}_{i}	Address			
Curtis L.	Wriggle		2542 Port	S.W. Hinch St. Lucie,	man St. Florid	a 34984
Elizabeth	A. Wriggle	• •	2542 Port	S.W. Hinch St. Lucie,	men St. Florid	a 34984

ARTICLE EIGHT

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name

Adress

Curtis L. Wriggle

2542 S.W. Hinchman St. Port St. Lucie, Florida 34984

ARTICLE NINE

COMMENCEMENT OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall commence its existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed my name this 19⁴⁴ day, of September, 1996. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

orporator

and Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM LEDCH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>//</u> day of September, 1996, by Curtis L. Wriggle, who is personally known to me or who has produced a Florida driver's license as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of September, 1996.

Ny Commission Expires:

Notary Public

11

Name: (printed)



\bochman\vriggle\articles.doc

Ted Poritz

P.O. Bos 3292

Pompano Leach, FL 33072

Phone 954/783-8699

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Ro: TB ENTERPRISES, INC.

-09/09/96 -01030--014 1-11 II N###122.50 ####122.50

7/96 Date

6000078364

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the sum of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,



W96-19021 MC AEP 20, 1996



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sundra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 10, 1996

TED PERITZ P.O. BOX 3292 POMPANO BEACH, FL. 33072

SUBJECT: TB ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W96000019021

We have received your document for TB ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 596A00042167

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ម្ល

伧

-

TBK ENTERPRISES, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person conpetent to contract, form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation is TBK ENTERPRISES, INC.

ARTICLE II NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III CAPITAL STOCK

1. The number of shares of authorized capital stock in this corporation shall be five thousand (5,000) shares of common stock having no par value. The minimum amount of stated capital with which the corporation shall commence business is Five Hundred (\$500.00) Dollars.

2. The capital stock may be paid for in property, labor, services, or cash, at a just valuation to be fixed by the stockholders. All of such shall be fully paid and nonassessable.

ARTICLE IV TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 1901 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 3, PompanoBeach, FL 33062 and the initial registered agent at that address is Ted Peritz.

ARTICLE VI DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have one director initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time as provided in the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VII INITIAL DIRECTORS

The names and addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors are:

> Ted Peritz P.O. Box 3292 Pompano Beach, FL. 33072

ARTICLE VIII PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office is:

1901 S. Ocean Drive, Suite 3, Pompano Beach, FL 33062

ARTICLE IX SUBSCRIBERS

The name and address of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Ted Peritz P.O. Box 3292 Pompano Beach, FL 33072

ARTICLE X CUMULATIVE VOTING

Cumulative voting may be permitted by the terms of the By-Laws.

ARTICLE XI INDEBTEDNESS

The highest amount of indebtedness or liability to which this corporation may at any time subject itself is unlimited.

ARTICLE XII INDEMNIFICATION OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

이 씨가 가 아이가 있는 것이 같아요.

人名法法德 化分子子

This corporation shall indemnify and insure its officers and directors to the fullest extent permitted by law either now or hereafter.

ARTICLE XIII BEGINNING OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The corporate existence of this corporation shall commence at 8:00 a.m. on the Co_ day of Scot ..., 1996.

ARTICLE XIV MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of this corporation shall be: P.O. Box 3292, Pompano Beach, FL 33072

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this (o day of UN OU _, 1996

Ted Ple3a-817-05-271-0

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby am familiar with and accept the dut/ps and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

> Ted Pe Registered gent

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

SEP 20 PH BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, 읭고 personally appeared Ted Peritz, well known to me to be them person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged to and before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this (p day of restender , 1996



PUBLIC

E

My commission expires: 12/5/99